Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in e-mail : dopkd.psc@kerala.gov.in



Telephone: 0491-2505398

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, PALAKKAD

PVI (3) 3285/2017-2 Palakkad 27.06.2019

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: Lower Division Clerk - Various Departments - Palakkad District- Issuing

Erratum Notification reg.

Ref: 1) Ranked List No.277/18/DOP dated 02.04.2018.

2)Letter No.DR I -1/50010/2018-KPSC dated 21.06.2019 of the Secretary,

Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvanathapuram.

It is hereby notified that the following modifications are made in the Ranked List No. 277/18/DOP dated 02.04.2018 for the post of Lower Division Clerk (Category No.414/2016) in Various Departments in Palakkad District.

The Rank position of Smt. Sowjathneesa N (Reg. No. 199404) included as Rank No. 99 in the Supplementary List Muslim is reassigned as Rank No. 493A in between Rank Nos. 493 and 494 in the Main List and the entries against Rank No. 99 in the Supplementary List Muslim is hereby deleted.

Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked List will be read as follows:-

Main List

Rank	Reg. No	Name	Test	Wtg.	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
493	198890	MEERA A	52.67	-	52.67	06/04/1987	OBC-TELEGU CHETTIES	
493 A	199404	SOWJATHNEESA N	52.67	_	52.67	20/05/1987	M-MUSLIM	
494	186601	JEEVA P	52.67	_	52.67	29/07/1987	THIYYA	

Supplementary List Muslim

Rank	Reg. No	Name	Test	Wtg.	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks		
98	144273	SENUJA M A	46.00	-	46.00	15/05/1986	M-MUSLIM			
99	DELETED									
100	205040	RAMSHEENA T	46.00	-	46.00	25/05/1987	M-MAPPILA			

The Ranked List No. 277/18/DOP dated 02.04.2018 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SANTHOSH B DISTRICT OFFICER, KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, PALAKKAD

Approved for issue

Section Officer